CAMARERO RACE TRACK - October 3, 2013 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR NATIVE THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON THREE RACES IN 2013 AND WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS. Three Year Olds, 116 Ibs.; Older, 120 Ibs. Non-winners of a race since
September 3 Allowed 1 Ibs. A race since August 3 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $3,500. (SNW3 9M) Claiming Price: $3,500
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: $5,500

Available Money: $5,500
Value of Race: $5,500 1st $3,190, 2nd $1,100, 3rd $550, 4th $330, 5th $220, 6th $110
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:05 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

22Sep13 “CMR?
21Sep13 °CMR*
21Sep13 °CMR®
7Sep13 SCMR®

22Sep13 “CMR®
21Jul13 >’CMR®

22Sep13 *CMR*
21Sep13 °*CMR®
5Sep13 (CMR*

19Sep13 >’CMR®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2

[CUR (o Y

0 o N O

Sommelier (Santiago, Javier)
Sortilegio (Diaz, Juan)
Reservado (Viera, Angel)
Tsunami Hit (Negron, Luis)
King's Copelan (Rivera, Jose)
Papito Tan Spirit (Pizarro, Carlos)
Carifeo (Cruz, Alex)

West Side Kid (Sanchez, Jayson)
Bucapla B (Diaz, Jerry)

Master Lassie (Garcia, Jomar)

Fractional Times: 24.59 48.80 1:15.31

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

(24:21) (26:51) (13:95)

Breeder: Dr. Jose N. Lazaga.
Winning Owner: Pangata Racing

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

8 L
8 L
8 A
8 L
9 --
8 L
27 L
6 L
17 L
27 L

4

[ -RE NN
=
o

10

W oo O NN O

0 o N O

Final Time: 1:29.26

Start

1/4
L1172

10

21

95

5Head
2

6Head

lHead

4Hea\d

8Hea\d

1/2
412

21/2
94 12

31 1/2

11/2
6Head

Fin
14
2Neck
3Head
42 1/12
5Nose
63 1/2
71/2
81 3/4
91

10

Sommelier, Chestnut Gelding, by Sudden Thunder out of Citrina, by Pentelicus. Foaled Feb 16, 2008 in Puerto Rico.

EQUIBASE

Odds

2.20
4.80
33.45
5.10
3.30
24.90
17.45
41.25
1.40*
24.50

2 - Sommelier: $3,500; 4 - Sortilegio: $3,500; 9 - Reservado: $3,500; 1 - Tsunami Hit: $3,500; 3 - King's Copelan:
$3,500; 10 - Papito Tan Spirit: $3,500; 5 - Carifeo: $3,500; 7 - West Side Kid: $3,500; 6 - Bucapla B: $3,500; 8 - Master
Lassie: $3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $27,889

Pgm Horse
2 Sommelier
4 Sortilegio

9 Reservado

Trainers:

2 - Caro, Jose; 4 - Vizcarrondo,

Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6.40 4.20 $2.00 Daily Double 6-2 64.50 14,121
5.00 $2.00 Exacta 2-4 36.90 5,816
$2.00 Quinella 2-4 17.10 1,166
$1.00 Superfecta 2-4-ALL-ALL 24.25 1,626
$1.00 Trifecta 2-4-9 228.85 1,805
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
2 Sommelier 4 BV g2z 112 g4
4 Sortilegio 10 10° 101012 512 o4
9 Reservado 1 oHead oLi2 21102 g4 /4
1 Tsunami Hit 5 94 9® B2 gala
3 King's Copelan 6 5314 53 5412 563/4
10  Papito Tan Spirit 2 3! 3! 4312 6’
5  Carifeo 7 63 L/4 74 Q0112 410172
7 West Side Kid 9 qHead 4172 77 gt
6 BucaplaB 8 43 6* gilz  gl2sm
8  Master Lassie 3 g* g® 10%0 10133/

Lozada, Rafael; 6 - Adorno, Luis; 8 - Diaz, Moises

Owners:

Stud; 7 - Morovis Racing; 6 - Alexf Stable; 8 - J.L.N. Stable;

Footnotes

Comments

btwn foes, driving

up for place

set pace, good effort
gaining rail

stalked pace, weakened
stalked pace, weakened
stalked pace, weakened
vied for lead, weakene
stalked pace, weakened
dropped back

Edwin; 9 - Class, Isaul; 1 - Gomez, Maximo; 3 - Diaz, Juan; 10 - Rodriguez, Guillermo; 5 - Cruz, Axel; 7 -

2 - Pangata Racing; 4 - El Du-ra-ko Racing; 9 - Establo Tropical; 1 - Establo ROP; 3 - Three Kings Racing; 10 - Tan Tan Racing; 5 - Cruz Racing

SOMMELIER rallied between horses, driving. SORTILEGIO off pace, up for place. RESERVADO set pace, good effort. TSUNAMI HIT off pace, rail, gaining.
KING'S COPELAN stalked pace, weakened. PAPITO TAN SPIRIT stalked pace, weakened. CARIFEO stalked pace, weakened. WEST SIDE KID vied for
lead, weakened. BUCAPLA B stalked pace, weakened. MASTER LASSIE dropped back.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



