CAMARERO RACE TRACK - October 3, 2013 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR NATIVE THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON THREE RACES IN 2013 AND WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$5,000 OR LESS. Three Year Olds, 116 lbs.; Older, 120 lbs. Non-winners of a race since

September 3 Allowed 1 lbs. A race since August 3 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$3,500. (SNW3 9M) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: \$5,500

Available Money: \$5,500

Value of Race: \$5,500 1st \$3,190, 2nd \$1,100, 3rd \$550, 4th \$330, 5th \$220, 6th \$110

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:05 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Sep13 4CMR2	2	Sommelier (Santiago, Javier)	118	L	2	4	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	11 1/2	1 ⁴	2.20	btwn foes, driving
21Sep13 5CMR4	4	Sortilegio (Diaz, Juan)	118	L	4	10	10	10	6 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	4.80	up for place
21Sep13 ⁵ CMR ⁸	9	Reservado (Viera, Angel)	118	Α	9	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	3 ^{Head}	33.45	set pace, good effort
7Sep13 ⁶ CMR ⁶	1	Tsunami Hit (Negron, Luis)	118	L	1	5	9 ⁵	9 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}	5.10	gaining rail
22Sep13 ⁴ CMR ³	3	King's Copelan (Rivera, Jose)	119		3	6	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{Nose}	3.30	stalked pace, weakened
21Jul13 ² CMR ⁵	10	Papito Tan Spirit (Pizarro, Carlos)	118	L	10	2	3 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹	6 ^{3 1/2}	24.90	stalked pace, weakened
22Sep13 ⁴ CMR ⁴	5	Carifeo (Cruz, Alex)	112	' L	5	7	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	17.45	stalked pace, weakened
21Sep13 ⁵ CMR ⁶	7	West Side Kid (Sanchez, Jayson)	116	L	7	9	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{1 3/4}	41.25	vied for lead, weakene
5Sep13 ⁶ CMR ⁴	6	Bucapla B (Diaz, Jerry)	1117	' L	6	8	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8 ¹	9 ¹	1.40*	stalked pace, weakened
19Sep13 ² CMR ⁵	8	Master Lassie (Garcia, Jomar)	112	7 L	8	3	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹	10	10	24.50	dropped back

Fractional Times: 24.59 48.80 1:15.31

Split Times: (24:21) (26:51) (13:95)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Sommelier, Chestnut Gelding, by Sudden Thunder out of Citrina, by Pentelicus. Foaled Feb 16, 2008 in Puerto Rico.

Breeder: Dr. Jose N. Lazaga. **Winning Owner:** Pangata Racing

Claiming Prices: 2 - Sommelier: \$3,500; 4 - Sortilegio: \$3,500; 9 - Reservado: \$3,500; 1 - Tsunami Hit: \$3,500; 3 - King's Copelan:

Final Time: 1:29.26

\$3,500; 10 - Papito Tan Spirit: \$3,500; 5 - Carifeo: \$3,500; 7 - West Side Kid: \$3,500; 6 - Bucapla B: \$3,500; 8 - Master

Lassie: \$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$27,889

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Sommelier	6.40	4.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-2	64.50	14,121
4	Sortilegio		5.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	36.90	5,816
9	Reservado			\$2.00 Quinella	2-4	17.10	1,166
				\$1.00 Superfecta	2-4-ALL-ALL	24.25	1,626
				\$1.00 Trifecta	2-4-9	228.85	1,805

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Dam	Haraa Nama	Stort	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
Pgin	Horse Name	Start	-	-		
2	Sommelier	4	7 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ⁴
4	Sortilegio	10	10 ⁹	10 ¹⁰ 1/2	6 ^{5 1/2}	2 ⁴
9	Reservado	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/4}
1	Tsunami Hit	5	9 ⁴	9^{6}	3 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}
3	King's Copelan	6	5 ^{3 1/4}	5 ³	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{6 3/4}
10	Papito Tan Spirit	2	3 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁷
5	Carifeo	7	6 ^{3 1/4}	7^{4}	9 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}
7	West Side Kid	9	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	7 ⁷	8 ¹¹
6	Bucapla B	8	4 ³	6 ⁴	88 1/2	9 ^{12 3/4}
8	Master Lassie	3	8 ⁴	8 ⁵	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{13 3/4}

Trainers: 2 - Caro, Jose; 4 - Vizcarrondo, Edwin; 9 - Class, Isaul; 1 - Gomez, Maximo; 3 - Diaz, Juan; 10 - Rodriguez, Guillermo; 5 - Cruz, Axel; 7 -

Lozada, Rafael; 6 - Adorno, Luis; 8 - Diaz, Moises

Owners: 2 - Pangata Racing; 4 - El Du-ra-ko Racing; 9 - Establo Tropical; 1 - Establo ROP; 3 - Three Kings Racing; 10 - Tan Tan Racing; 5 - Cruz Racing

Stud; 7 - Morovis Racing; 6 - Alexf Stable; 8 - J.L.N. Stable;

Footnotes

SOMMELIER rallied between horses, driving. SORTILEGIO off pace, up for place. RESERVADO set pace, good effort. TSUNAMI HIT off pace, rail, gaining. KING'S COPELAN stalked pace, weakened. PAPITO TAN SPIRIT stalked pace, weakened. CARIFEO stalked pace, weakened. WEST SIDE KID vied for lead, weakened. BUCAPLA B stalked pace, weakened. MASTER LASSIE dropped back.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.